. .

P. 02

CH \$120.00 051712 6777514

	Docket No.: P2002.0072	
	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO	
	TS ONLY	ark Office
		¥
ab settings 🔶 🔶 🔍 🔍 🔍	View Digere moord the attached original documents of CODY	thereof.
	Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
. Name of conveying party(ies): ExxonMobil Research and Engineering Company	Name: ExxonMobil Chemical Patents Inc.	
Company - July 10, 2007		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛛 Yes 🔀 No	Address: 13501 Kary Freeway	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · _ · · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · · · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ = · _ · _		.,
i, Nature of conveyance:		
	City: Houston State/Prov.: Texas	
	77070	
Other	Country: <u>USA</u> ZIP: <u>11019</u>	
Execution Date: July 10, 2007	— Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠	No
f this document is being filed together with a new applicati Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s) US 6,777,514 US 6,881,806 US 6,864,319	
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s) US 6,777,514 US 6,881,806	
Patent Application No. Filing date Additional numbe 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) US 6,777,514 US 6,881,806 US 6,864,319	d: 3
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s) US 6,777,514 US 6,881,806 US 6,864,319 5 attached? I Yes X No	d: 3
Patent Application No. Filing date Additional numbe Additional numbe S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Andrew B. Griffis	B. Patent No.(s) US 6,777,514 US 6,881,806 US 6,864,319 5 attached? Yes Xi No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>120.00</u> Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should	
Patent Application No. Filing date Additional numbe 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s)         US 6,777,514         US 6,881,806         US 6,881,309         s attached?         □ Yes         S attached?         □ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should credited or debited to deposit account	
Patent Application No.       Filing date         Additional number       Additional number         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       Name: Andrew B. Griffis         Name:       Andrew B. Griffis         Registration No.       36,336         Address:       ExxonMobit Chemical Company	B. Patent No.(s) US 6,777,514 US 6,881,806 US 6,864,319 5 attached? Yes Xi No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>120.00</u> Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should	
Patent Application No.       Filing date         Additional number       Additional number         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       Name: Andrew B. Griffis         Name:       Andrew B. Griffis         Registration No.       36,336         Address:       ExxonMobit Chemical Company         Law Technology	B. Patent No.(s)         US 6,777,514         US 6,881,806         US 6,881,309         s attached?         □ Yes         S attached?         □ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should credited or debited to deposit account	
Patent Application No.       Filing date         Additional number       Additional number         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       Name: Andrew B. Griffis         Name:       Andrew B. Griffis         Registration No.       36,336         Address:       ExxonMobit Chemical Company         Law Technology	B. Patent No.(s)         US 6,777,514         US 6,881,806         US 6,864,319         s attached?         Yes         Source         6. Total number of applications and patents involved         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 120.00         Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should credited or debited to deposit account         X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Patent Application No.       Filing date         Additional number       Additional number         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       Name: Andrew B. Griffis         Registration No.       36,336         Address:       ExxonMobit Chemical Company         Law Technology	B. Patent No.(s)         US 6,777,514         US 6,881,806         US 6,881,806         US 6,864,319         5 attached?         Yes         6. Total number of applications and patents involved         6. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 120.00         Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should credited or debited to deposit account         Xet Authorized to be charged to deposit account         8. Deposit account number:	1 be
Patent Application No.       Filing date         Additional number       Additional number         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       Name: Andrew B. Griffis         Registration No.       36,336         Address:       ExxonMobit Chemical Company         Law Technology	B. Patent No.(s)         US 6,777,514         US 6,881,806         US 6,881,309         5 attached?         Yes         6. Total number of applications and patents involved         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 120.00         Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should credited or debited to deposit account         X Authorized to be charged to deposit account         8. Deposit account number:         05-1712	1 be
Patent Application No.       Filing date         Additional number         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Andrew B. Griffis         Registration No.       36,336         Address:       ExxonMobit Chemical Company         Law Technology	B. Patent No.(s)         US 6,777,514         US 6,881,806         US 6,881,806         US 6,864,319         5 attached?         Yes         6. Total number of applications and patents involved         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 120.00         Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should credited or debited to deposit account         Image: State of the end o	1 be nt)
Patent Application No.       Filing date         Additional number         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Andrew B. Griffis         Registration No.       36,336         Address:       ExxonMobil Chemical Company         Law Technology	B. Patent No.(s)         US 6,777,514         US 6,881,806         US 6,881,319         5 attached?         Yes         6. Total number of applications and patents involved         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 120.00         Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should credited or debited to deposit account         X Authorized to be charged to deposit account         8. Deposit account number:         05-1712         (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account	1 be nt)
Patent Application No.       Filing date         Additional number         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Andrew B. Griffis         Registration No.       36,336         Address:       ExxonMobil Chemical Company         Law Technology	B. Patent No.(s)         US 6,777,514         US 6,881,806         US 6,881,806         US 6,864,319         5 attached?         Yes         6. Total number of applications and patents involved         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 120.00         Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should credited or debited to deposit account         Image: State of the end o	1 be nt)
Patent Application No.       Filing date         Additional number         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Andrew B. Griffis         Registration No.       36,336         Address:       ExxonMobil Chemical Company         Law Technology	B. Patent No.(s)         US 6,777,514         US 6,881,806         US 6,864,319         5 attached?         Yes         6. Total number of applications and patents involved         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 120.00         □       Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should credited or debited to deposit account         ⊠       Authorized to be charged to deposit account         ⑧       Authorized to be charged to deposit account         8. Deposit account number:       05-1712         (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account         NOT USE THIS SPACE         nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a	nt)

700336455

REEL: 019649 FRAME: 0087

ExxonMobil Research & Engineering Company

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, ExxonMobil Research and Engineering Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereby assigns to ExxonMobil Chemical Patents, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, an undivided one hundred percent (100%) interest in and to the following patents and pending applications:

## Family: Asset P2002J072

Application No.	Application Date	Title
EPC 03791587.3 (PCT/US03/22383)	July 18, 2003	A Geminally Disubstituted Olefin-Carbon Monoxide-Ethylene Polymer Useful As a Polyvinyl Chloride Plasticizer and a Method of Making Same
JP 2004532610	July 18, 2003	A Geminally Disubstituted Olefin-Carbon Monoxide-Ethylene Polymer Useful As a Polyvinyl Chloride Plasticizer and a Method of Making Same

Patent No.	Issue Date	<u>Title</u>
USP 6,777,514	August 17, 2004	A Geminally Disubstituted Olefin-Carbon Monoxide-Ethylene Polymer Useful As a Polyvinyl Chloride Plasticizer and a Method of Making Same
USP(2) 6,881,806	April 19, 2005	A Geminally Disubstituted Olefin-Carbon Monoxide-Ethylene Polymer Useful As a Polyvinyl Chloride Plasticizer and a Method of Making Same
USP(3) 6,864,319	March 8, 2005	A Geminally Disubstituted Olefin-Carbon Monoxide-Ethylene Polymer Useful As a Polyvinyl Chloride Plasticizer and a Method of Making Same

Asset P2002J072

Page 2

ExxonMobil Research and Engineering Company By: Jessica R. Nacheman Assistant Secretary

Date: July 10, 2007

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by the above

signed on <u>July 10</u>, 2007.

merfull Witness

**RECORDED: 08/03/2007**